TRIPURA BOARD OF JOINT ENTRANCE EXAMINATION

(DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION)

3rd Floor, Building of Tripura Board of Secondary Education Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura, PIN-799006

F.1 (1)-DHE/TBJEE/2009-10(Vol-1) /370(32)

dated 18-03-2013

NOTIFICATION NO.4/2013

All of you might be aware that the **Tripura Joint Entrance Examination -2013** is likely to be held at **Dharmanagar**, **Kailshahar**, **Udaipur** and different venues of **Agartala** as per following programme:

Date & Day	11.00 AM to 1.00 PM	2.00 PM to 4.00 PM
24-04-2013 (Wednesday)	Physics	Chemistry
25-04-2013 (Thursday)	Mathematics	Biology

Provisional **Admit Card** for appearing in the Tripura Joint Entrance Examination-2013 has been started to despatch with effect from **18/03/2013** in favour of the candidates through Agartala Head P.O. **India Post**, Tripura Region.

Sample OMR Sheet alongwith Instructions has also been uploaded in our website for ready reference and practice.

It is to be noted that few Application Forms received from the candidates are found incomplete in some respects. A list of such candidates will be uploaded in our website on <u>23/03/2013</u> afternoon. Candidates belonging to such list (or their parents/guardians) are asked to contact the office of the Tripura Board of Joint Entrance Examination (Room No.42, 3rd Floor, Southern Part of TBSE building, Gurkhabasti, Agartala) on <u>02-04-2013</u> to <u>04-04-2013</u> in between 12.30 P.M. to 3.30 P.M. with the following documents:

- 1. All original copies of the attached certificates including PRTC of the applicant / applicant's father or mother issued by the appropriate authority along with the self-attested copies of all of those.
- 2. The Receipt copy of the Application Form.

If any candidate does not receive the Admit Card due to postal dislocation or any other cause within the date of 16-04-2013, the applicant or his / her parent / guardian is requested to contact the office of the Tripura Board of Joint Entrance Examination (Room No.42, 3rd Floor, Southern Part of TBSE building, Gurkhabasti, Agartala) on 17-04-2013 in between 12.30 P.M. to 3.30 P.M. with the documents as said above.

No further date will be extended for issuing of Admit Card.

No candidate will be allowed to appear at the Joint Entrance Examination-2013 without Admit Card issued by the Board.

Please visit our website: www.tbjee.nic.in

Chairman,
Tripura Board of Joint Entrance
Examination

Copy to:

- **1.** P.S. to the Secretary, Higher Education Department, Govt. of Tripura, for favour of kind information to the Secretary.
- **2.** The Director, Higher Education, Govt. of Tripura, for favour of kind information.
- **3.** The Director, Information & Cultural Affairs (I & CA) Department, Govt. of Tripura, with a request to kindly do the needful for publication of the above Notification in four leading dailies for two insertions on **19**th and **20**th **March**, **2013**. Five spare copies of the Notification are enclosed herewith for kind perusal.
- **4.** The Programme Executive, All India Radio, Agartala, with a request to kindly do the needful for wide publicity of the Notification as news item.
- **5.** The Director, Doordarshan, Agartala, with a request to kindly do the needful for wide publicity of the Notification as news item.
- **6.** The Director / Programme Executive, Akash Tripura, / Prime Focus / Sristi Tripura / Khabar 365 day/Tripura Pratidin/Headlines Tripura/Voice 24 Tripura/Waris, Agartala, with a request to kindly do the needful for wide publicity of the Notification as news item.
- 7. The Secretary, Tripura Board of Secondary Education, Agartala for kind information.
- 8. The Principal, Govt. Degree College, Dharmanagar / R.K. Mahavidyaalaya, Kailashahar / N.
- S. Mahavidyalaya, Udaipur / MBB College / BBM College / IASE (B.Ed. College) / Women's College.
- **9.** The State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre (NIC), Tripura State Centre, Agartala for publication and uploading this Notification through the website: www.tbjee. nic.in. 10. Hon'ble Board member of

TBJEE...... for information and requesting to remain present in above mentioned date & time.

Dr. R. Debnath
Chairman,
Tripura Board of Joint Entrance
Examination